COUNCIL OF Brussels, 18 December 2013
THE EUROPEAN UNION

18058/13
Interinstitutional File:
2011/0039 (COD)
VOTE 118
INF 260
PUBLIC 127
CODEC 3050
NOTE
Subject: —  Voting result

- Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council
amending certain regulations relating to the common commercial policy as
regards the procedures for the adoption of certain measures (OMNIBUS 1)
[First reading] (LA+S)

—  Adoption of Statements
3285th meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
(Agriculture and Fisheries)

16 and 17 December 2013, Brussels

The outcome of voting on the above mentioned legislative act is attached to this note.
Reference documents:

17823/13
17823/13 ADD 1

approved by Coreper, Part 2, on 16.12.201
Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website, under

"Documents”, "Legislative Transparency", "Monthly Summary of Council
acts":http://www.consilium.europa.eu.

18058/13 ic 1
DG F 2A EN



zeneral Secretariat of the Council

COMSILILIAA

Institution: Council of the European Union

Session: 3285

Configuration: Agriculture and Fisheries

Item: 201110039 {COD) (Document 1T823M13)

Voting Rule:  qualified majority

Subject Regulation of the European Pardiament and of the Councl amending certam regulations relating to

the common commercial policy as regards the procedures for the adoption of certain measures

(OMMIBUS 1)

Members

Vote
[G) v= 28

@- :

Abstain 0

Mot participating ]

Total 28
Member State

i § BELGIQUEBELGIE
B GLITAPHA
s CESKA REPUBLIKA
nm DANMARK
B DEUTSCHLAND
&= EESTI
i § EIREARELAND
L EAARAA
—_ EsPARA
i § FRANCE
= HRVATSKA
i § maua

KYNPOX

=
- LATVLIA

otes Cast
352

0

0
0

4

:
i
H
i

elelelelelslslalalelelole]o)]

Sitting date:16/12/2013
Final result

Member State
LIETUVA

LUXEMBOURG
MAGYARORSZAG
MALTA
NEDERLAMND
OSTERREICH

POLSKA

I FORTUGAL

§ § ROMANIA

s SLOVENLUA
i SLOVENSKO
wfe= SUCMIFINLAND
am SVERIGE

EfZ UNITED KINGDOM

Weighting

T

4

12

3

13

10

a7

12

14

10

29

Vote

elelelelolelslslalelelolele)]

* qualed majorty ks reached if at least 200 vates In fvour are cast by at least 15 afthe 28 participating Cowcl members

For information: hifp-dwww.consiium, suopa, wpublic-vote

18058/13

DG F 2A





