

## COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

**Brussels, 18 December 2013** 

18058/13

Interinstitutional File: 2011/0039 (COD)

NOTE	VOTE         118           INF         260           PUBLIC         127           CODEC         3050
Subject:	<ul> <li>Voting result</li> <li>Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending certain regulations relating to the common commercial policy as regards the procedures for the adoption of certain measures (OMNIBUS I) [First reading] (LA+S)         <ul> <li>Adoption of Statements</li> <li>3285th meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (Agriculture and Fisheries)</li> <li>16 and 17 December 2013, Brussels</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

The outcome of voting on the above mentioned legislative act is attached to this note.

Reference documents:

17823/13 17823/13 ADD 1

approved by Coreper, Part 2, on 16.12.201

Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website, under "Documents", "Legislative Transparency", "Monthly Summary of Council acts":<u>http://www.consilium.europa.eu.</u>



Institution:	Council of the European Union				
Session:	3285				
Configuration:	Agriculture and Fisheries				
Item:	2011/0039 (COD) (Document: 17823/13)				
Voting Rule:	qualified majority				
Subject:	Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending certain regulations relating to the common commercial policy as regards the procedures for the adoption of certain measures (OMNIBUS I)				

Vote	Members	Votes Cast	Sitting data:16/12/201			
Yes	28	352	Sitting date:16/12/20 Final result			
No	0	0				
Abstain	0	0				
Not participating	0	0				
Total	28	352				

Member State	Weighting	Vote	Member State	Weighting	Vote
BELGIQUE/BELGIË	12	$\bigcirc$	LIETUVA	7	$\bigcirc$
БЪЛГАРИЯ	10	$\bigcirc$	LUXEMBOURG	4	$\bigcirc$
ESKÁ REPUBLIKA	12	$\odot$	MAGYARORSZÁG	12	0
DANMARK	7	$\odot$	MALTA	3	0
EUTSCHLAND	29	0	T NEDERLAND	13	1
EESTI	4	0	ÖSTERREICH	10	0
EIRE/IRELAND	7	$\bigcirc$	POLSKA	27	$\bigcirc$
ΕΛΛΆΔΑ	12	$\bigcirc$	PORTUGAL	12	$\bigcirc$
ESPAÑA	27	$\odot$	ROMÂNIA	14	0
FRANCE	29	$\odot$	SLOVENIJA	4	$\odot$
T HRVATSKA	7	$\odot$	SLOVENSKO	7	$\odot$
	29	0	SUOMI/FINLAND	7	$\bigcirc$
🥑 ΚΎΠΡΟΣ	4	0		10	0
E LATVIJA	4	$\bigcirc$	INITED KINGDOM	29	0

\* qualified majority is reached if at least 260 votes in favour are cast by at least 15 of the 28 participating Council members For information: http://www.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote